Total Revenue   86.7   83.7   149.4   145.9
Operating Income   39.1   44.0   56.8   66.9

Total Attendance (1)   155.2   145.3   298.9   282.4
Advertising Revenue / Attendee   $ 0.48  $ 0.53  $ 0.43  $ 0.47

OIBDA   $ 41.9  $ 45.3  $ 61.5  $ 69.4
Adjusted OIBDA   42.8   46.7   63.5   72.4
Adjusted OIBDA Margin   49.4%  55.8%  42.5%  49.6%

Earnings Per Share – Basic   $ 0.10  $ 0.15  $ 0.09  $ 0.17
Earnings Per Share – Diluted   $ 0.10  $ 0.15  $ 0.09  $ 0.17

(1) Represents the total attendance within NCM LLC’s advertising network in theatres operated by the founding members and network affiliates. Excludes
AMC Loews attendance and screens for 2007 and through May 2008 and Star Theatres and Consolidated Theatres attendance and screens for 2007 and
2008.

(See attached tables for the non-GAAP reconciliation)

9

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC.
Pro Forma Statement of Operations
($ in millions, except per share data)

Pre-IPO
period

December 29,
2006 through
February 12,

2007 Historical

Post-IPO
period

February 13,
2007 through
June 28, 2007

Historical
Contractual
Adjustments

Transaction
Adjustments

Six Months
Ended

June 28, 2007
Pro Forma,
As Adjusted

Revenue:
Advertising   $ 20.6  $ 105.8  $ 6.2  $ —   $ 132.6
Administrative fees - founding members   0.1   —   (0.1)  —   —
Meetings and events   2.9   10.3   —   —   13.2
Other   —   0.1   —   —   0.1

TOTAL REVENUE   23.6   116.2   6.1   —   145.9

Expenses:
Advertising operating costs   1.1   3.2   —   —   4.3
Meetings and events operating costs   1.4   5.7   —   —   7.1
Network costs   1.7   5.6   —   —   7.3
Circuit share costs/theatre access fees - founding members   14.4   17.5   (7.7)  —   24.2
Selling and marketing costs   5.2   15.4   —   —   20.6
Administrative and other costs   2.8   8.7   —   0.1   11.6
Severance plan costs   0.4   1.0   —   —   1.4
Depreciation and amortization   0.7   1.8   —   —   2.5

TOTAL EXPENSES   27.7   58.9   (7.7)  0.1   79.0

Operating Income/(Loss)   (4.1)  57.3   13.8   (0.1)  66.9
Interest expense, net   0.1   24.5   —   8.1   32.7

Income/(Loss) before income taxes and minority interest   (4.2)  32.8   13.8   (8.2)  34.2
Provision for income taxes   —   13.2   —   0.7   13.9
Minority interest, net   —   12.2   —   0.9   13.1

NET INCOME/(LOSS)   $ (4.2) $ 7.4  $ 13.8  $ (9.8) $ 7.2

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 0.17
Diluted   $ 0.17

10

Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations:

1. Contractual adjustments represent the increase to advertising revenue to reflect the pro forma assignment from the founding members to NCM LLC
of all legacy advertising contracts in accordance with the amended exhibitor services agreements, based on the actual revenue generated from those
legacy contracts and the reversal of the related legacy contract administrative fees historically recorded by NCM LLC. Legacy advertising contracts